
SIXTH RACE

Gulfstream
JANUARY 18, 2025

1Â MILES. ( Tapeta ) ( 1.39© ) SUNSHINE TURFS. Purse $75,000 FLORIDA-BRED FOUR YEAR
OLDSAND UPWARD. Free nomination bySunday, January 5. $750 to enter. Asupplemental nomination
fee of $100 may be made prior to closing time of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses
finishing sixth through last, 62%of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to
second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth. Weight: 125 lbs. Non-winners of a graded stakes at
amile or over in 2024-25 allowed 3 lbs.; a stakes race at a mile or over sinceJuly 1 or three races other
thanmaiden,claiming or starter,5 lbs.; stakes placed in 2024-25or two races other thanmaiden,claiming,
or starter, 7 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of
therace.Preferencewill be givento stakeswinners, then by highestcareer earnings.Trophyto thewinning
owner. In the event this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at a same distance on Tapeta. (If deemed
inadvisable to run this race over the turrfcourse, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at OneMile and One
Sixteenth)(ORIGINALLYSCHEDULED FOR TURF ).

Value ofRace: $75,000Winner $45,105;second $14,550; third $7,275; fourth $3,638; fifth $2,182;sixth $750;seventh $750;eighth $750. Mutuel
Pool $356,037.00ExactaPool $284,752.00Trifecta Pool $146,061.00SuperfectaPool $98,893.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ º Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

27ã24 ¬Tam¨ Ninja Star 4 120 1 1 6§ 6§ô 5ô 4¦ 1ô Ortiz I Jr 6.10
12ã24 ªGP¦ Treasure King 6 118 5 7 7§ 7ô 8 5¦ 2¦ Alvarado J 13.00
30ä24 ®GP« Anamnestic 5 120 7 4 5¦ 4ô 4ô 2¦ 3¦õ Velazquez J R 16.10
28ã24 ®GP§ Boppy O b 5 120 8 3 3Ç 3¦ 3ô 3ô 4§õ Gonzalez E 2.10
24ä24 ®WO¦ Victory Achieved 4 120 4 6 1¦ô 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 5¦ Davis D 1.60
6ã24 ®Tam© Adios Cole 4 120 2 2 4¦ô 5ô 6¦ 6ô 6ªõ GaffalioneT 5.40
7ã24 ¦¦GP« Prevent b 4 122 3 5 2¦ô 2¦ô 2ô 7¨ 7© Zayas E J 21.10
1â25 «GP¨ If Not for Luck 6 120 6 8 8 8 7ô 8 8 Rios J M 24.50

OFF AT2:56 Start Good For All But VICTORYACHIEVED,
TREASUREKING, IFNOT FORLUCK. Won driving. Track fast.

TIME :23¦, :46¦, 1:09©, 1:35¦, 1:41§ ( :23.36, :46.32, 1:09.99, 1:35.26, 1:41.51 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
1 -NINJA STAR 14.20 7.00 4.80
6 -TREASURE KING 11.40 9.20
8 -ANAMNESTIC 6.80

$1 EXACTA 1-6 PAID $93.80 50 CENT TRIFECTA 1-6-8
PAID $361.30 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 1-6-8-9 PAID $289.57

Gr/ro. g, (Feb), byGary D - Samantha Samurai , by First Samurai . Trainer Rice Kevin. Bred by Rebecca Ming (Fla).
NINJA STAR saved ground off the pace, edged closer between rivals around the far turn, angled four wide in upper stretch, bid

between foes, took over near thesixteenth pole and inched ahead under left-handed urging. TREASURE KING was pinched back at
thestart, saved ground off the pace, went three wide around the far turn, angled five wide in upper stretch, bid outside of thewinner
nearing the sixteenth pole but was narrowly outfinished. ANAMNESTIC raced in range two and three wide, took the lead leaving
the eighth pole but was outkicked by thetop two late. BOPPY O tracked the pace in the three path early, chased insidearound the
far turn, swung out leaving the eighth pole, jumped heels and had no further kick. VICTORY ACHIEVED was bounced around at
the start, rushed up to set a clear pace in the two path, led to midstretch and weakened. ADIOS COLE saved ground and failed to
menace. PREVENT was bumped at the start, stalked the pace two wide and faltered in the lane. IF NOT FOR LUCK was squeezed
back at the start, trailed inside, went four wide around the far turn and lacked a rally.

Owners- 1,MingDonald L; 2, LeanEntertainmentLLC; 3,NBS Stable; 4,Barber GaryandD JStableLLC; 5, Live OakPlantation; 6, Cole
Jeffrey; 7, BCRacing LLC; 8, Abarrio StableLLC

Trainers- 1,RiceKevin; 2,Barboza VictorJr; 3,Danner Kelsey;4,CasseMark; 5, CasseMark; 6,Wilensky Sam; 7,Alvarado Juan; 8, Perez
Carlos L

Scratched- LordEddard Stark ( 07Dec24 ¦¦GP ¦ )

$1Daily Double (9-1) Paid $71.90 ; Daily Double Pool $48,769 .
$1PickThree (8-9-1) Paid $2,256.60 ; Pick Three Pool $49,831 .


